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THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Supericy Court of A County of Santa Clare
Plaintiff, g i 74 L > BY_['A-—-’\O, DEPUTY

FELONY COMPLAINT

DA NO: 150102055
VS. CEN

15002487 BAT BAIL 02/02/2015
BROCK ALLEN TURNER (08/01/1995),

230 VOLUSIA AVENUE, DAYTON, OH 45409

Defendant(s). FBGIEC‘“VE GBBER

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about January 18, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of RAPE BY
AN INTOXICATING, ANESTHETIC OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of PENAL
CODE SECTION 261(a)(3), a Felony, was committed by BROCK ALLEN TURNER who did
accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with Jane Doe, a person not the spouse of the defendant, where
the person was prevented from resisting by an intoxicating and anesthetic substance, and a controlled

substance, and this condition was known, and reasonably should have been known by the defendant(s).

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal

Code section 290. P. C - ’g O‘l_‘ié}’
COUNT 2 P R i L.< i

On or about January 18. 20135, in the County of Santa Clara. State of California. the crime of RAPE OF
A VICTIM UNCONSCIOUS OF THE NATURE OF THE ACT. in violation of PENAL CODE
SECTION 261(a)(4), a Felony, was committed by BROCK ALLEN TURNER who did accomplish an
act of sexual intercourse with Jane Doe, a person not the spouse of the defendant, where the person was

at the time unconscious of the nature of the act and this was known to the defendant(s).

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal
Code section 290.



COUNT 3

On or about January 18, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of ASSAULT
WITH INTENT TO COMMIT FELONY, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 220(a)(1), a Felony,
was committed by BROCK ALLEN TURNER who did assault Jane Doe with the intent to commit rape

and sexual penetration.

It is further alleged that probation will not be granted except where the interests of justice would best be

served, within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203.065(b)

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal
Code section 290.

COUNT 4

On or about January 18, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of SEXUAL
PENETRATION WHEN THE VICTIM WAS INTOXICATED OR ANESTHETIZED. in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 289(e), a Felony, was committed by BROCK ALLEN TURNER who did
commit an act of sexual penetration when the victim, Jane Doe, was prevented from resisting by an
intoxicating and anesthetic substance, and a controlled substance and this condition was known, and

reasonably should have been known by the defendant(s).

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal

Code section 290.

COUNT 5§

On or about January 18, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of SEXUAL

PENETRATION WHERE THE VICTIM WAS UNCONSCIOUS OF THE NATURE OF THE ACT, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d), a Felony, was committed by BROCK ALLEN TURNER
who did commit an act of sexual penetration and the victim, Jane Doe, was unconscious of the nature of
the act, and this was known by the defendant(s), the person committing the act and causing the act to be

committed.

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal

Code section 290,



NOTICE AND STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE FOR AIDS TESTING
Complainant alleges that the official reports and documents of a law enforcement agency attached to this
document and incorporated by reference establish that there is probable cause to believe that a transfer
of bodily fluids from the defendant, Brock Allen Turner, to a victim has occurred within the meaning of

Penal Code section 1524.1 and/or Health and Safety Code sections 121055 and 121060.

You are notified that, if at the conclusion of the probable cause hearing the magistrate determines that
the requirements of Penal Code section 1524.1, and/or Health and Safety Code sections 121055 and
121060 have been met, the defendant will be ordered to submit to a blood test to detect the AIDS

antibody and/or other communicable diseases as provided by statute.

REQUEST FOR TRIAL PRIORITY PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE § 1048
The case charged above falls within the provisions of Penal Code section 1048, and the People therefore

respectfully request that the case be given the trial priority provided by that section.

Any defendant, including a juvenile, who is convicted of and pleads guilty and no contest to any felony
offense, including any attempt to commit the offense, charged in this complaint or information is
required to provide buccal swab samples, right thumbprints and a full palm print impression of each
hand, and any blood specimens or other biological samples required pursuant to the DNA and Forensic

Identification Database and Data Bank Act of 1998 and Penal Code section 296, et seq.

Further, attached and incorporated by reference are official reports and documents of a law enforcement

agency which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the pretrial restraint of defendant
BROCK ALLEN TURNER, for the above-listed crimes.



Complainant therefore requests that the defendant(s) be dealt with according to law.
[ certify under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.

Executed on January 27, 2015, in SANTA CLARA County, California.

1M \LS%C%

Kim K8866

(Shaw S1780)

STAN (650) 723-9633 SR150089F STAN
CAPPS/ D439/ FELONY/ EG
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[ REPORT TYPE ]

JTAL
664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim

| unconcious <> 289(d){1) PC [F] Diaital Penetration-

\
|

Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety
Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County
NARRATIVE

ASE
l NO

15-018-0019U

LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT [IF KNOWN)
664 Lomita Ct. /Stanford /94305

1 LISTED INFORMATION

|

!VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, ?\IDULE {FIRM, IF BUSINESS}))

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30

2

3 ATTACHMENTS

4 -SART Exam Sheet

! 5 -Crime Scene Log

6 -Blood Tech Sheet
7 -Evidence Sheets
8 -Arrest Forms

9 -Map of Area
10
11 NARRATIVE
12 On 01/18/2015 at approximately 0101 hours Dep. ADAMS, Dep. TAYLCOR and

I were dispatched to the side of 664 Lomita Ct. (Kappa Alpha),
regarding a report of a female who was unconscious but breathing in a
field. Dep. TAYLOR arrived on scene at approximately 0105 hours and
broadcasted over Palo Alto Communications Channel 1 that he had
located the unconsciocus female, later identified as

(v0ol), behind a

dumpster, breathing but completely unresponsive.

I arrived on scene at approximately 0106 hours and began to assist
Dep. TAYLOR. The area in which we found (V01l) is a student
residential area, specifically fraternity houses with walkways that
have ambient lighting and high foot traffic near a basketball court.
I walked down a service access driveway on the west side of Kappa

Alpha behind a dumpster between the Kappa Alpha and Jerry Houses.

Dep. TAYLOR found (V01) lying on the left side of her body on the
groud behind the dumpster. The front of her body was facing the Kappa
Alpha House. Her head was closest to the dumpster, and her feet were

furthest from the dumpster. The area where she was laying was under a

! OFFICER'S
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| REPORTTYPE [ JSUPPLE. ITAL |  Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety \SE

| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim | Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County Im. 15-018-0019[}

unconcious <> 289(d){1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- | NARRATIVE

LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWWN) [WCTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -__
| 664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford / 94305 -—4-

1 pine tree and the ground was covered with dry pine needles.

I approached Dep. TAYLOR who was ensuring (V01l) was breathing. (v01)
was wearing a black, skin tight dress. I noticed that her dress was

pulled up to her waist exposing her vagina and butt. She was not

3

4

5

6 wearing any underwear. The back of her black dress was covered in

7 pine needles. The back of her neck was visible and her long hair was

8 disheveled, knotted and completely covered in pine needles. She was

9 wearing brown boots that were still laced, with the laces tied in a
10 bow. There were zippers on the heels of her shoes that were in the

11 fully zipped up position. She was lying in a position with her feet

12 and legs bent in a 45-90 degree angle (fetal position) and her arms

13 were in front of her chest with her hands on the ground near her

14 face. She had a light grey sweatshirt that was removed from her right

% 15 arm, but was still on her left arm between the ground and her left

E 16 arm. The extra sweater material was bunched up in front of her on the

| 17 ground. Her dress was pulled u on the front of her body as well,

| 18 abover her waist and her lowe abdomen and pubic area was visible. She
19 was wearing a bra, however it appeared very disheveled, with part of
20 it exposed outside of her dress. The top of her dress was stretched
21 down over both of her shoulders. She was wearing a necklace that had

| 22 feathers as a pendant. The necklace was wrapped around all the way

23 around her neck so that the pendant portion was now centered on her

24 back.

25

26 I saw what appeared to be a pair of womengs white thong underwear
| 27 that was wadded up approximately 6 inches from her stomach. Dep.
28 TAYLOR and I were making sure (V01l) was ok when an unknown male

29 subject came up to me and said ¢they have him pinned down over

30 there.¢ The male pointed approximately 50 yards north east of my

| OFFICER'S NAME [ ID NUMBER | DATE SHIFTDAYSOFF | SUPERVISORS REVIEW | ID NUMBER | DATE [ pace  oF
| Shaw, B. 26039 ‘ 01/18/16 944 | C2 Vari DeViugt, Carrie 126019 01/18/15 2210‘ 5 14
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| REPOPTTYPE [ suppLE. TAL |

o Stanford University Dept, of P:I;L'c Safety_ ASE
I 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County l NO. 1 5 -0 1 8 -00 1 9 U
unconcious <> 289(d){1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- NARRATIVE

| LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN) VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -
664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford / 94305 -
i

1 current location, which was behind a dumpster located directly in

J 2 between the Jerry House (658 Lomita Ct.) and Kappa Alpha (664 Lomita
| Ct.). (See attached diagram.)
l

I asked the male subject who and what he was referring to and he said,

(o) IR ¥ 1 T S S OV

|
’ ¢They said it was the guy who did that; and pointed to (V01l) who was

| 7 unconscious on the ground. !
[

| I
| |
J 9 I immediately requested additional units respond to my leocation via my

! .

| 10 radio. Dep. ADAMS and I began running towards the area where the

l

| 11 male subject pointed to and Dep. TAYLOR stayed with the unconscious

12 female. I ran approximately 25 yards and found two male subjects |

13 physically restraining another male subject, later identified as

14 (SO1)TURNER on the ground. One of the males, later identified as

|

3 15 (W01l) JONSSON was straddling (S01) TURNER on the ground and holding

| 16 both of his arms down. The other subject later identified as

17 (W02)ARNDT was sitting on top of (S01)TURNER:s legs. Two other male
18 subjects later identified as (W03)SINCLAIR and (W04)BARNETT were

19 nearby offering assistance to (W01l)JONSSON.

20

21 I asked what was going on and (W01l)JONSSON said gwe found him on top

22 of the girl: and pointed back towards the direction of (V01).
23 (SO01)TURNER remained silent. I told (W01) JONSSON to get off of '
24 (S01)TURNER so that I could place handcuffs on (S01)TURNER to detain
25 him while I figured out what was going on.

26

27 (S01)TURNER had a strong odor of an alcoholic beverage emanating from
28 his person. I noticed that his pants seemed disheveled around his
29 crotch area and he had what appeared to be a cylyndrical buldge

30 consistent with an erect penis underneath his pants. He had dirt on

|
|

| OFFICER'S NAME I'o NUMBER [ DATE ?SHEFTIDA-YS OFF | SUPERVISORS REVIEW | ID NUMBER | DATE PAGE OF
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[ REPORT TYPE (] SUPPLE. _TAL |  Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety ASE
' 664/264(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim | Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County | NO. 1 5 _0 18 _0 0 1 9U
_unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F1 Dinital Penetration- NARRATIVE

LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN) [ VICTIM NAME {LAST, FIRST, MIDCLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) - |
664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford / 94305 _ _

1 his face and shirt as if he had been in a physical struggle.

(S01) TURNER asked me ¢what are you doing?¢ I told him I was a police

|
|

officer and I was detaining him until T figured out what was going
|

2
3
4
5 on. (S01)TURNER attempted to get up and I grabbed his right arm and
6 wrist and placed him in a department approved rear shoulder lock.
7 (S01)TURNER struggled for a moment and T ordered him to get onto his
8 stomach. He complied and I subsequently placed (S01)TURNER in
¢ handcuffs and escorted him back to my patrol vehicle. (S01)TURNER
10 stumbled slightly when walking but seemed coherent enough to
11l comprehend what I was saying and complied with my regquests. I

12 conducted a pat search of (S01)TURNER with negative results. I

13 ensured the handcuffs were double locked and checked for a proper

14 fit. I placed him in the back of my patrol vehicle and again advised
15 him he was not under arrest at this point, but being detained. I told
16 (W01)JONSSON, (W02)ARNDT, (W03)SINCLAIR and (W04) BARNETT to wait in

17 an area adjacent to my patrol vehicle so they could be identified and

18 talked to.

20 In total, I took 42 photographs of where (V01l) was found, the ‘
21 immediate scene surrounding her and later of (S01) TURNER. T |
22 downloaded these digital photos onto a CD and booked it into SUDPS

23 Evidence Locker 10. Palo Alto Fire Department Engine 66 and Medic 62
24 arrived on scene and began treating the unconscious female.

25

26 Dep. EDWARDS arrived on scene and I requested he begin cordoning off

27 the area as a crime scene and T requested Campus Security SEP CHOY
28 start a crime scene log.

29

30 sgt. BARRIES arrived on scene a short time later and notified SUDPS

| OFFICER'S NAME [ 1D NUMBER | DATE SHIFT/DAYS OFF i SUPERVISORS REVIEW | IDNUMBER | DATE | PAGE  OF
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Lt. HAVIG of the situation. Lt. HAVIG arrived on scene and wasg

briefed on the incident.

PAFD Medical personnel advised that the unconsciocus female was
severely intoxicated and they were going to transport her to Valley
Medical Center. Dep. TAYLOR accompanied the female onboard Medic 62
to Valley Medical Center. She was still completely unresponsive and

unable to answer any questions.

I contacted (W01l)JONSSON who was waiting near my patrol vehicle as I
had requested. I interviewed him separately from the other witnesses
and asked that he not discuss the incident with anyone else until

after I had spoken with each witness individually.

(WO01) JONSSON was identified by his _ Identification card . It
should be noted that several times throughout giving his statement,
(W01) JONSSON became very upset, to the point where he began crying
while recounting the incident. He had to stop and take several deep
breaths before being able to resume giving me his statement. He said
it was a very disturbing event for him to witness and be involved in,
but he just reacted to the situation at hand without really thinking.

He stated the following in summary:

STATEMENT OF (W01)JONSSON:

oz gexsson <o | S
On 01/18/2015 at approximately 0055 hours, he was riding his bike
with his friend (W02)ARNDT along the path that runs behind the Jerry
House and Kappa Alpha. They were riding westbound along the path and
came close to a dumpster that is between the Jerry House and Kappa

Alpha. (W01)JONSSON said movement caught his eye and he looked over
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and saw a male subject on top of a female who was lying on her back
on the ground near the dumpster. It looked like the male and female
were having sex, as (W01l)JONSSON saw the males hips ¢thrust; several
times on top of the female. (W01)JONSSON and (W02)ARNDT both talked
about it and thought it was a mutual interaction at first and
continued riding. However, (W01)JONSSON said as he kept riding by, he
noticed that the female laying on the ground was not moving and
¢something seemed weird¢ about the situation. When asked to elaborate
about what seemed weird, he just said that he got a weird feeling
about it because it looked like the female was asleep or

unconscious.

He started riding slower and began looking intently at the male and
female. He could tell that the female appeared to not be moving at
all and he was sure something was wrong. (W01l)JONSSON told (W02)ARNDT

they needed to check and make sure everything was ok.

(WO1) JONSSON and (W02)ARNDT got off their bikes approximately 10 yards
away from (SO01)TURNER and (V01l). As (WOl) JONSSON got closer he said
cheye to (SO01)TURNER, in an effort to get his attention. He said that
(S01) TURNER looked up, saw him, slowly got up off the female and
began running ¢pretty fast: away from the area. (S01) TURNER was
running north easterly across a basketball court and along the path

to the rear of the Jerry House.

(W01) JONSSON and (W02)ARNDT briefly checked on the girl and noticed
that she appeared to be unconscious and did not respond to them
asking if she was ok. (W01l)JONSSON never lost sight of (S01)TURNER
and started chasing after him. He caught up to him about 35 yards
down the path and told (S01)TURNER to stop several times. He said
that (S01)TURNER kept running and didngt look like he was going to
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stop. (W01)JONSSON caught up to (S01)TURNER and did a :leg sweep¢
and tripped (S01)TURNER. (SO01)TURNER fell to the ground and tried to
get up. (W01l)JONSSON said it looked like he was trying to get up and
run away again, so he tackled him to the ground. (W01l)JONSSON
straddled (S01)TURNER and held his arms down as (W02)ARNDT held his

legs down.

(WO1) JONSSON is not sure how long he held (S01)TURNER down, but
estimates it a ;few minutesy. He told (S01) TURNER he was not letting
him up until he figured out what was going on and he wanted to make
sure that (V0l) was ok. That is when the police arrived and detained

(S01) TURNER.

(W01l) JONSSON did not see if (S01)TURNER had his pants undone or his
penis out, but stated it definitely looked like (S01) TURNER wasg
having sex with (V01l) due to the thrusting and him being on top of

her with her dress pulled up.

(WO1) JONSSON said he would ¢absolutelys be able to identify

(SO1) TURNER if he saw him again. (W01)JONSSON had never seen either
(SO1) TURNER or (V0l) before this incident. (W01l)JONSSON was unsure of
what exactly had taken place or if (V01l) was ok, so he felt it was

necessary to hold (S01)TURNER until someone figured this out.

NARRATIVE CONT.

I took down (WO01l)JONSSON¢s information and told him a Detective would
most likely be in contact with him and ask further questions

regarding this case. I thanked (W01l)JONSSON for his assistance and

released him from the scene.
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1 I contacted (W02)ARNDT who was waiting by my patreol car. I interviewed
2 him separately from the other witnesses. (W02)ARNDT stated the

3 following in summary:

|
STATEMENT OF (W02)ARNDT: ‘
On 01/18/2015 at approximately 0055 hours, (W02)ARNDT was riding his
bike with (W01)JONSSON along a path that runs behind the Jerry House.

o a9 o W!

He said that (W01)JONSSON noticed movement and they both looked and
3 9 saw a guy on top of a girl. The girl was lying on her back.
| 10 (W02)ARNDT said he was initially not that concerned about the
11l activity and thought it was just a guy and girl hooking up. He
12 proceeded to ride his bike but said that (W01l) JONSSON started to ride

13 slow and said he thought something was really wrong.

14
15 (W02)ARNDT looked over again at the male and female on the ground and
16 said he saw the male subject, (S01l)TURNER thrust/hump the female

17 about 10 times. He also noticed that it appeared like the female,

18 (v0l) was not moving and something seemed odd. He got off his bike
19 and started to approach (SO01)TURNER and (V01l), when (S01)TURNER got
20 up and ran away. (W01l)JONSSON started chasing him. He checked the

21 female and noticed she was breathing but did not respond to anything.
22 (WO02)ARNDT started chasing after (S01) TURNER too.

23

24 (WO02)ARNDT ran about 35 yards and saw (W01l)JONSSON trip (S01) TURNER
25 which caused (S01)TURNER to fall on the ground. He saw (W01l)JONSSON
26 jump on top of (S01) TURNER:s chest and start to hold his arms down,
27 while he jumped on (S01) TURNER:s legs to keep them down because

28 (S01) TURNER was trying to get up. (WO2)ARNDT is not sure how long he

. 29 helped hold down (S01)TURNER, but did so until the police arrived.

30 (WO02)ARNDT stated he would be able to identify (SO1l)TURNER if he saw
i
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his pants were down.

W

un

NARRATIVE CONT.

~ O

him again. He had never seen (V01l) or (S01)TURNER prior to this

I took down (W02)ARNDT:;s information and thanked him for his help. I

advised him somecne from SUDPS would most likely be in contact with

8 him regarding this incident.

10 I contacted (W03)SINCLAIR and (W04)BARNETT separately however, they

11 did not witness the actual event and had the same statements.

12 (W03)SINCLAIR and (W04)BARNETT stated the following in summary:

13

14 STATEMENTS OF (W03)SINCLAIR and (W04)BARNETT:

15 On 01/18/2015 at approximately 0058 hours, (W03)SINCLAIR and

16 (W04)BARNETT were walking north along the path behind Kappa Alpha.

17 They heard a commotion and saw what appeared to be three male

19 fighting and ran up to intercede if necessary. When they got to the

18 subjects fighting on the ground. They believed it was drunk people

20 group, they determined that (W01l)JONSSON and (W02)ARNDT were trying

21 to detain (S01)TURNER for some type of crime. They then stood by in

22 case help was needed.
23

24 NARRATIVE (CONT.):

25

27 contact information:

28

26 The wintesses provided me the following email addresses for further

0 wonaeor - [

r
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5 3

4 Dep. ADAMS advised (S01)TURNER that he was under arrest for rape and
> he would be transported back to the police station for the

6 investigation related to this crime. Dep. ADAMS transported !
7 (SO1)TURNER to the SUDPS Annex in vehicle 1445. Sgt. BARRIES notified

| 8 the on-call detective, Det. KIM and he was enroute to the scene.

10 Sgt. BARRIES and Dep. EDWARDS logged vehicle license plates that were
11 found in the parking lot of 664 Lomita Ct. (Kappa Alpha.)

1.2

13 I drove back to the SUDPS Annex in Dep. TAYLORS vehicle.

- 14

15 (S01) TURNER was unhandcuffed and placed in a secure room at the Annex.
16 He was not given anything to eat or drink as to not contaminate the
17 SART exam results.

18

12 On 01/18/2015 at 0134 hours Dep. ADAMS contacted on-call Resident

20 undergraduate dean Brown and the Title IX office and notified them of
21 this case.

22

23 At 0225 hours I requested a phlebotomist come to the Annex to draw

24 blood from (S01) TURNER. Phlebotomist Adria AGUILAR responded and I

25 witnessed her draw blood out of (S01) TURNER¢s left arm at 0315 hours.
26 AGUILAR provided the blood to Dep. ADAMS, who later provided it to

27 me. I later provided it to CSO CAMPOS to be booked into the SUDPS

28 Evidence locker. (See CSO CAMPOSg¢s attached supplement.)

29

30 Dep. ADAMS requested that a SART nurse respond to the Annex to conduct
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1 a suspect SART exam of (S01) TURNER. At approximately 0415 ours, SART
! 2 Nurse SETTERLAND responded and conducted a suspect SART.
g 3 Det. KIM arrived on scene and took over the investigation. (See Det. |
! 4 KIM:;s supplement.)
s
? 6 CSO CAMPOS booked the evidence related to thig case, unless otherwise
; 7 specified above. (See CSO CAMPOS's attached supplemental report.)
| 9
0 P.L.E.O.
11 Dep. TAYLOR #T1028 SDPS Assgist
12 Dep. ADAMS #A3974 SDPS  FTO .
13 Dep. SHAW #51780  SUDPS  Primary !

| 14 Dep. EDWARDS #E5124 SUDPS Assist

15 Sgt. BARRIES #B3789 SUDPS Supervisor/Incident Commander

. 16 Lt. HAVIG #H8190 SUDPS Lieutenant
17 Det. KIM #K8866 SUDPS Investigating Detecteiv
18 CSO CAMPOS  #C6800  SUDPS Crime Scene Technician |
i'
|
| a
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SR 15-0089F
SUPPLEMENTAL NARRATIVE

On 1/18/15 at approximately 0101 hours, Palo Alto COMM dispatched me
to a person down call at the rear of the Kappa Alpha House. Palo Alto

COMM stated that there was a subject in the backyard ocutside of the

‘house who was unconscious and breathing.

At approximately 0105 hours, I arrived at The Kappa Alpha House
parking lot. Two male subjects, later identified as (W03) SINCLAIR and
(W04) BARNETT waved me down in the parking lot on the northwest side
of Kappa Alpha. I asked where the person that needed medical
attention was, and they led me down the service access driveway on
the west side of Kappa Alpha House and behind a dumpster between the

Kappa Alpha and Jerry Houses.

I observed a female subject, later identified as (V01l)VICTIM lying on
the left side of her body on the ground behind the dumpster. The
front of her body was facing the Kappa Alpha House. Her head was
closest to the dumpster, and her feet were furthest from the
dumpster. The area she was laying was under a pine tree and the

ground was covered with dry pine needles.

I could see.(V01)VICTIM from behind. She was wearing a black, skin
tight dress. The bottom of her dress had been pulled up above her
hips, and was gathered near her waist. Her entire buttocks were
uncovered, and she was not wearing any underwear. The back of her
black dress was covered in pine needles. The back of her neck was

visible and her long hair was disheveled, knotted, and completely

. 15-018-0019U

| 30 covered in pine needles all throughout. She was wearing brown boots
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1 that were still laced, with the laces tied in a bow. There were

2 zippers on the heels of her shoes that were in the fully zipped up
3 position.

E

5 I noticed a silver iPhone lying on the ground behind her buttocks.

€ There was a blue cell phone case that was approximately 4 inches

~~7—away, separated from the iPhone. -

8

9 I proceeded to walk around her feet sc that I could see her face to
10 assess if she was conscious and breathing. She was lying in a

11 position with her feet and legs bent in a 45-90 degree angle (fetal
12 position) and her arms were in front of her chest with her hands on
13 the ground near her faée. She had a light grey sweatshirt that was

14 removed from her right arm, but was still on her left arm between the
15 ground and her left arm. The extra sweater material was bunched up in
16 front of her on the ground. Her dress was pulled up on the front of
17 her body as well, above her waist, and her lower abdomen and pubic

18 area was visible. She was wearing a bra, and it was only covering her
19 right breast. The left side of her bra was pushed up above her left
20 breast, and was partially visible above her dress. The top of her

2l dress was stretched down over both of her shoulders. She was wearing
22 a necklace that had feathers as a pendant. The necklace was wrapped
23 all the way around her neck so that the pendant portion was now

24 centeredlon her back.

25

26 I observed a pair of white with black polka dot panties lying bunched
27 up on the ground about 6 inches in front of (VO1)VICTIM; &8 stomach.

28 Approximately 5-10 feet east of V(01)VICTIM was an open can of beer
2% lying on the ground.

30
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I knelt down in front of (V01)VICTIM to check if she was breathing and
had a pulse. I saw her chest moving and felt a pulse from the right
side of her neck and right wrist. I could feel her breath against the
palm of my right hand. As I felt her pulse on her neck, (V01l)VICTIM
started to make snoring noises. I asked several times in a very loud

voice approximately 1 foot from (V01) VICTIMgs face; ¢Can you hear

“me?g.” (VO1) VICTIM never responded verbally or physically to any of my

attempts.

I asked the subjects in the area if anyone knew who (VOl)VICTIM was,

and none of them did.

At approximately 0106 hours, Dep. Shaw and Dep. Adams arrived on scene

o 15-018-0019U
 LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN]) ! VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -

14 to assist.
15 i
16 One of the subjects in the immediate area stated that there was a male
- 17 subject that was pinned down on the ground by two other male subjects
| 18 on the other side of the basketball court, approximately 75 feet
19 away. I asked them what they were referring to and they said; git was
20 that guy who did it!g .
21 |
22 Deputies SHAW and ADAMS ran over to the other gide of the basketball
23 court and detained the male subject, later identified as i
24 (S01) TURNER. i
25 ?
26 Palo Alto Fire Engine #66 and Medic Unit #62 paramedics arrived on
27 scene and provided medical attention to (V01)VICTIM. I told the .
28 paramedics that (V01)VICTIM was found lying exactly as she was when
29 they arrived, and that the entire time I was near her she was
30 unconscious and breathing. 1
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At approximately 0130 hours, (V01)VICTIM was transported by medic #62.
to Valley Medical Center in San Jose. I rode with (V01)VICTIM in the
back of the ambulance.

[ TN © 5 Y S C N S

At approximately 0200, we arrived at Valley Medical Center in San

7-Jose; and (VO01l)VICTIM was checked in as a patient. (VO01l)VICTIM

8 remained unconscious throughout the entire ride, and was still

9 unconscious during the check in process at the hospital.

| 10

{ 11 Approximately every 15 minutes, I attempted to ask (VO1l)VICTIM in a
12 very loud voice; ¢Can you hear me?¢ and gWhat is your name?¢;. I did

13 not receive any kind of response from (V01l)VICTIM until approximately }
14 0415 hours. |
1 |
| 16 At approximately 0415 hours, (V01)VICTIM regained consciousness and |
| 17 slowly began to talk. After I was able to identify (VOl)VICTIM, I

! 18 let her know where she was and why. She stated she understood. I

19 asked (VO01l)VICTIM if she would be willing to go through a Sexual

20 Assault Response Team procedure, and she stated, "Yes, I will.

21

22 While (V01)VICTIM was lying on the gurney, she provided me with the
23 following information:

24

25 STATEMENT OF (V01)VICTIM : | ‘
26 She ies not a Stanford University student. She lives in- and ;
27 came to the Stanford University Campus earlier in the evening of

28 1/17/15 with her sister, (001)- . and a friend, |
29 (002)MAGGIONCALDA.

| 30
| 1
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!
! 1 They started out at a party at the Lagunita Court area, then later all

2 three of them went to a party at Kappa Alpha. She did not know anyone
3 else other than (001)ESMEEME T. and (002)MAGGIONCALDA at Kappa Alpha. 1
During the party at Kappa Alpha, she drank only "Keystone Light™

beer. At one time during the evening at the Kappa Alpha House, she

Lo TR ¥ 1 I -

needed to urinate and there were not enough restrooms inside of the
- house. She walked ocutside of the Kappa Alpha house with (001)_ |
T. and (002)MAGGIONCALDA and continued further away from the house in

O 0o ]

order to be more "isolated." The area they walked to in order to pee

10 was under a tree with a lot of dead pine needles. She stated that she
11 remembered returning to the Kappa House after they urinated. She

12 stated that she did not remember being alone with any male subject

13 the entire night, and did not remember having any sexual !
14 interaction. ;
15

16 NARRATIVE CONTINUED

17 At this time, (V01)VICTIM stated she had to urinate immediately. I

18 notified medical staff and she was escorted to a restroom. As soon as
19 ghe returned, medical staff began the meﬁical clearance process.

20

21 At approximately 0430 hours, (V01)VICTIM was medically cleared by Dr.
.22 ALVAREZ.

23
24 We left the emergency room and walked to the "family room" while we |
25 waited for the SART nurse to arrive. I told (V01)VICTIM that she |
26 could go back to sleep while we awaited their arrival.

27

28 At 0720 hours, SART Advocate April TETTEMER arrived at the "family

29 room" in the hospital. (V01)VICTIM remained asleep.

i
;

30
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| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County l NO. 15 .0 1 8 =() 01 9 U
" unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- NARRATIVE
LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN) VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -
| 664 Lomita Ct. /Stanford / 84305 :
| ) - ;- B -

|
[
|
\

from (V01)VICTIM at this time. MITCHELL and SETTERLAND then escorted

process.

o]

relieve me and continue the investigation.

10 END OF SUPPLEMENT

At 0745 hours, SART Nurses Joy MITCHELL and Kristine SETTERLAND

arrived and began their SART process. MITCHELL drew blood specimens

i
2
3
4 (VO1)VICTIM and I to the SART building where they continued the
5
6
7

At approximately 0830 hours, Dep. KIM arrived at the SART building to
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V"= VIGTIM 'R"= REPORTING PARTY W' = WITNESS "0" =QTHER
LAST, FIRST, MIDOLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS] i = s .

STATE OF CA.

Bolton Blake Andrew

LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)

Robbins Jason Elliot
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" REPORTTYFE V| SUPPLEML.TAL I  Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety

664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attemptsd Rape- Victim
_unconcious <> 289(d){1) PC [F] Diaital Penetration-

) - SE
Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County
NARRATIVE

| 664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford /94305

1
!

1
2
3

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

i LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN) ! VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

SR#15-0089F

NARRATIVE

On 1-18-15, at about 0115 hours, I responded to 664 Lomita Court

(Kappa Alpha) to assist. When I arrived I made contact with the

reporting party, later identified as (R)ROBBINS. He told me the

following.

STATEMENT OF (R)ROBBINS

(R)ROBBINS is visiting a friend from Stanford University over the
weekend. He is not affiliated with Stanford University. He had
just left a party that was being held at Kappa Alpha. He was walking

in the grass area near the basketball court behind Kappa Alpha when

he noticed a female subject lying on the ground. He immediately

- 15-018-0019U

17 called $911..

18

15 (R)ROBBINS did not see anyone around when he noticed the female lying

20 on the ground. He did not see anyone with her. He had nothing

21 further to add.

22

23 NARRATIVE

24 I then talked with a witness, later identified as (W)BOLTON. He told

25 me the following.

26

27 STATEMENT OF (W)BOLTON

28 (W)BOLTON is visiting a friend at Stanford University over the

29 weekend. (W)BOLTON has no affiliation with Stanford University. He

30 saw a female subject lying on the ground behind the dumpster in
" OFFICER'S NAME N " IDNUMBER | DATE [SHIFT/IDAYS OFF SUPERVISORS REVIEW 10 NUMBER | DATE [ Pace oF |
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between Kappa Alpha and Jerry House. He also noticed a male subject
standing over her with a cell phone. He was holding the cell phone.

The cell phone had a bright light pointed in the direction of the

B W N

female, using either a flashlight app in his phone or its built in

ul

flash. He apprcached this subject and asgked if everything was okay.
The male subject did not say anything to (W)BOLTON. He told the
male subject to roll her over on her side to breath. The male
subject did not do this. (W)BOLTON-then got down on his knees and

checked her pulse. When he got back up, the male subject was gone.

W 0 a1 O,

He had no recall of the physical description of the male except to
1l say he was a male. He did not know the female or the male. He had ‘
12 nothing further to add.
i 13

14 NARRATIVE CONT:D

T 15 Both (R)ROBBINS and (W)BOLTON were displaying some of the symptoms of |
.16 having consumed alcohol; they both héd the odor of an alcoholic

| 17 beverage coming from their persons and their speech were slurred. !
1 18 Both (R)ROBBINS and (W)BOLTON were able care for their own safety.

‘ 15 Both (R)ROBBINS and (W)BOLTON then left the scene after my interview ‘
| 20 with them. I remained on scene to help with the investigation. _
’ 21 i

22 End of supplemental report.

" OFFICER'S NAME o o NUmBER TDATE | SHIFTIDAYS OFF | SUPERVISORS REVIEW Trn NUMBER ~DATE | Pace Fol
' Edwards, Robert 26012 011815724 B3 B3 DeViugt, Carrie 26019 01119/15 2258 3 3|
R s s BT Rav 12785 o CI085-F§ o EER T - ’ﬁ !

TR 023



‘REPORTTYPE

W] SUPPLE...NTAL |  Stanford University Dept of Public Safety ASE

664/261(a){4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim

unconcious <> 289(d){1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- Jifeeetne ih/:rlghs;ln'?r:‘:hm e I " 1 5 -0 1 8 -0 0 1 9 U

LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN)
664 Lomita Ct. /Stanford /94305

Tw_

a [ VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -

1 SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

2

3 SR#15-0089F

4

5 NARRATIVE

6

7 On 01/18/15, at about 0120 hrs, I arrived at 664 Lomita Court to

8 assist. At 0207 hrs, I collected the following items from 664 Lomita

9 Couzrt:

10

11 1 ladies white panties with black polka dots

12

13 1 black and silver iPhone with a light blue phone cover

14

15 I took 34 digital photos of the crime scene.

16

17 Later on at about 0728 hrs, I returned to the scene and took 22

18 additional photos of the crime scene during the daylight hours. I

19 aslo collected an empty Coors Light can.

20

21 I took a total of 56 digital photos and booked all items, including

22 the photos, into evidence.

23

24 End of supplemental report.
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. unconcious <> 283(d)(1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- ‘ ADDITIONAL PARATIES

"V" = VICTIM

 'R" = REPORTING PARTY

STATE CF CA

‘0" =0THER

W' = WITNESS
LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS) ;

LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)

TIFFANY

LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, 'F BUSINESS)

MAGGIONCALDA _ JULIA
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| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim ’ Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County I NO 15-01 8-0019U

. unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F1 Diaital Penetration- | NARRATIVE

| LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN) VICTIM NAME {LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -
1664 Lomita Ct. /Stanford / 94305

— U — PP U S
1

i
|
i

1l SR 15-0089F
LISTED INFORMATION

ATTACHMENTS

Evidence Sheet

~ Y Ul e W N

SART Report for VICTIM

(00}

2 On 1/18/15, at about 0143 hours, Lt. HAVIG called to inform me of a
10 rape that occurred on the Stanford University campus at the Kappa

11 Alpha fraternity house. He also stated that they have a suspect in
12 custody for the crime. I arrived at the SUDPS station at about 0310

13 hours and checked in with Lt. HAVIG to receive some more information

14 regarding the case.

i 15

16 I then went to the SUDPS Annex and spoke with, Dep. SHAW, who provided
17 me with more information. (S)TURNER was sleeping in the holding
18 cell. The SART nurse had already been called to conduct a forensic
19 examination of (S)TURNER and blood had alsoc been drawn. The SART
20 nurse was set to arrive soon so I chose to let the SART nurse

2]l complete her examination of (8)TURNER before interviewing him.

22

| 23 VICTIM had already been taken to the Valley Medical Center to be
24 medically cleared and possibly have a sexual assault forensic exam
25 done by a SART nurse.

26

27 I then went out to the scene of the crime and met with Sgt. BARRIES.

28 sSgt. BARRIES informed me that they wanted to take additional photos
29 in the morning to make sure they don't miss any evidence. I stayed

30 ocutside of the marked crime scene to not disrupt any possible
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| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim | Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clarz County
unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- NARRATIVE
LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT {IF KNOWN)

VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) r
664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford [ 94305 -

Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety I JASE
NO.

1
2
3
4

1,
12
13
14

15
16
17
| 18
19
20
2.
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29

evidence. He showed me the location where VICTIM was found and
informed me that she was naked from the waist down when the deputies

arrived.

I returned to the SUDPS Annex and waited for the SART nurse to

complete her forensic examination of (S)TURNER.

At about 0635 hours, I interviewed (S)TURNER in the SUDPS Annex.

At about 0636 hours, I read (S)TURNER his Miranda Advisement. He

15-018-0019U

verbally answered yes to all four of the questions. It was clear that

he understood his rights. He was able to clearly communicate with me

and did not appear to be under the influence of alcohol.

I asked (S)TURNER if he wanted to tell me what happened. (S)TURNER's

statement was recorded on my department issued digital recorder.

STATEMENT OF (8S)TURNER

(S) TURNER is an undergraduate student at Stanford University. He

resides in the Lagunita Court - Eucalipto dormitory.

He stated that he arrived at the Kappa Alpha house to attend the party

with hie friend Tom KREMER at about 2300 hours. Throughout the
night, (S)TURNER ¢hooked upg with a few girls. By c¢hooked up¢ he
meant, kissed. Later in the night he went out to the back of the
Kappa Alpha house and met a female, later identified as VICTIM, he
described as having dark hair and shorter than him, coming up to
about his shoulders. (S)TURNER is 6¢3:;. She was with one other

female he thought was her friend. They were drinking some beer at

FE

30 the rear of the Kappa Alpha house and started to kiss. The beer was
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1 provided by his friend, Tom KREMER. Tom KREMER was the only person
2 that he was at the party with. Please refer tc Dep. DOTSY's
3 supplement for Tom KREMER's statement.
4
5 (S)TURNER stated that he and VICTIM kissed a little then VICTIM
6 subject walked away from the house while they were holding hands. He
— 7 followed VICTIM to a location away from the house and ended up on the
8 ground kissing. He stated that he kissed VICTIM while on the ground.
9 He took off the VICTIMgs underwear and ¢fingered; her vagina. He
10 also touched the VICTIM¢s breasts. (S)TURNER stated that he is right
- 11 handed and used his right hand to ¢finger; VICTIM and touch her
3 12 breasts. (S)TURNER stated that VICTIM rubbed his back with both
13 hands while he was kiseing and "fingering" her. (8)TURNER stated
| 14 that the entire encounter took place within a span of about five
15 minutes. (S)TURNER does not know the identity of VICTIM. He never
16 got her name and was not able to really describe her. He stated that
17 he probably would not be able to recognize VICTIM if he saw her
18 again.
)
20 (S)TURNER stated that he never took his pants off and his penis was
21 never exposed. He did not penetrate VICTIM's vagina with his penis.
22
i 23
i 24 (S)TURNER started to not feel well and decided that it was getting
25 late. He said that he stood up to leave and was suddenly tackled by
26 a group of guys.
27
28 When asked why he ran, he stated that he doesn't think that he ran.
29 (8)TURNER explains that the guys approached him as he was getting up
30 and started getting physical with him. He said that he ended up on
\ OFFICER'S NAME R | D NUMBER | DATE | SHIFTIDAYS OFF | SUPERVISORS REVIEW | ID NUMBER | DATE [ PAGE  OF
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| REPORT TYPE
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] SUPPLEW.cNTAL

' LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN)
‘ 664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford / 94305

1 the ground near the basketball court about 10 yards away from
2 VICTIM.
3
; 4 He then stated that he doesn't remember what happened after he stood
i 5 up from VICTIM and ended up being pinned on the ground. He does
i 6 remember yelling for help after being pinned on the ground.
g
8 By the time, (S)TURNER ¢hooked up¢ with VICTIM, he had already
9 consumed about seven cans cof Rolling Rock beer and a couple swigs of
10 ¢Firebally, which is a cinnamon flavored whiskey. He stated that he
11 was drunk but was able to remember everything that happened. His
12 head was a little fuzzy due to the effects of the alcohol but he
13 consciously decided to engage in the sexual activity with VICTIM. He
| 14 was having a good time with VICTIM and stated that she also seemed to
15 enjoy the activity.
16
17 (8) TURNER stated that his "intentions were not to try and rape a girl
18 without her consent". Ee just wanted to "hook up" with a girl.
19
i 20 NARRATIVE CONT'D
21 T asked (8)TURNER for the PIN number for his Apple iPhone for the
22 purpose of getting Tom KREMER's phone number. He provided the PIN
23 number @B to his phone.
24
25 Dep. BATES transported (S)TURNER to the San Jose Main Jail.
26
27 I asked Sgt. RONDEAU to have someone retrieve only Tom KREMER's phone
28 number from (S)TURNER's cell phone and to contact him for a
29 statement.
| 30 '
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unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- NARRATIVE ‘
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664 Lomita Ct. [ Stanford /94305

At about 0834 hours, I arrived at the Santa Clara County SART OQOffice

located at the Valley Medical Center. I met with Dep. TAYLOR and
gave him an update on the case. I then relieved Dep. TAYLOR and |

started writing my report while I waited for the SART examination to |

be completed.

[0 T 2 S TS L S N

“7-At about 1020 hours, I was allowed to speak with VICTIM. YWCA
, 8 advocate April TETTEMER was present during the SART examination and

9 interview. I informed VICTIM that we did have a possible suspect in

11 digital recorder. i

10 custedy. The VICTIM's statement was recorded on my department issued i
12 r

13 STATEMENT OF VICTIM . |
14 VICTIM is not affiliated with Stanford University and resides in FEE] |
I 15 - She went to the Kappa Alpha fraternity house with her |

. 16 sister, (Onl)-.

17 |
18 VICTIM stated she had dinner at about 2100 hours. She drank four

19 shots of whiskey at home sometime between 2200 and 2230 hours. She
20 felt kind of buzzed but was coherent and able to function. Her

21 mother dropped them off at the Stanford University campus at about
22 2315 hours and they walked to the Kappa Alpha fraternity house where
23 they met up with (0-2)MAGGIONCALDA. (0-2)MAGGIONCALDA is a —

24 — VICTIM was having a fun time at the party and

25 stayed with (O-1)iSE and (0-2)MAGGIONCALDA the entire time.

26

27 At about 2345 hours, VICTIM drank about two shots worth of vodka. She
28 poured her own drink out of a bottle.

28

30 At about 0000 hours, VICTIM, (O-1)iiSSEE and (0-2)MAGGIONCALDA went
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G 15-018-0019U

NARRATIVE
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| LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN) ‘ VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -

i 1 outdoors to the thick bushes (near Lake Lagunita) and went to the
| 2 bathroom. They returned to the Kappa Alpha house but stayed outside
3 on the rear patio on the first floor. They talked with a few guys
4 and that's the last thing she remembers.
| & |
}f 6 VICTIM does not remember kissing any cne or walking away from the
7 house with anyone other than the time she went to the bathroom with
; 8 her sister. VICTIM did not consent to any sexual activity or
g touching. VICTIM was completely unresponsive and did not wake up
10 until she was at the Valley Medical Center.
11 |
12 VICTIM asked for confidentiality. |
13
14 NARRATIVE CONT'D
15 I provided VICTIM with a victim resource card for her information.
16
17 At about 1059 hours, (0-1)lEaarrived at the SART office to pick up
18 VICTIM. I was able to speak with her at the SART office.
18
20 STATEMENT OF (0-1)e
o2l (0-1)[SENE 15 the sister of VICTIM. She does not have any
22 affiliation with Stanford University. She went to Kappa Alpha with .
23 VICTIM, "COLEEN" and "TREA". i
24 i
25 (0-1)[SNEN stated that she drank a little at home before going to the
: 26 party. However, she was fully coherent.
| 27 |
28 At about 2300 hours, her mother dropped them all off at Stanford .
29 University. They then walked to the Kappa Alpha fraternity house %
30 where they met up with (0-2)MAGGIONCALDA. (0O-2)MAGGIONCALDA is (
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2
3
4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
L7
18
13
20

22
23
24
25
26

At about 1150 hours, (0-1)ESSSEN VICTIM, and (O-2)MAGGIONCALDA went
to the bushes near the "creek" to go to the bathroom. They returned
to the party but stayed outside at rear of the house. They were

talking with a group of guys while outside of the house. One cf the

- guys was very aggressive and was trying to kiss everyone. The male

subject, walked straight up to (0—1)_ and started kissing her
face and tried to "make out" with her. She pushed him away and he
left. A short time later, the same male subject walked up to her and
tried to kiss her again. She pushed him away and he left.

(0-1)[iREaal described the male subject as a tall blond male with

medium length wavy hair.
(O-l)_ may be able to identify the male subject.

At about 0010 hours, (0-1)jiiSEeEe s friend, "TREA", was too drunk and
could not care for herself. (0-1)ENEEEeH and "COLEEN" walked "TREA"
to (0-2)MAGGIONCALDA's residence and put her to sleep. (0-1)iEEN
returned to Kappa Alpha and saw police in the area. (O—l)-
spent about one and a half hours looking for VICTIM but was

unsuccessful.

NARRATIVE CONT'D

At about 1200 hours, SART nurse Joy MITCHELL provided me with the SART

kit, VICTIM's blood, and VICTIM's clothing for evidence. I left the

27 SART office and arrived back at the SUDPS station at about 1230
28 hours.
P29
I 30 At about 1242 hours, I called (0—1)- to get a hold of VICTIM. I
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REPCRT TYPE V| SUPPLEMENTAL |  Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety | CASE
| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Atternpted Rape- Victim Office of the Sheriff Santa Clarx County | NO. 15-018-0019U
I unconcious <> 289(d)(1} PC [F] Digital Penetration- NARRATIVE

LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN) IV|CT'!M NAME {LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) ﬁ___—
664 Lomita Ct. [ Stanford / 94305 - _

1 briefly spoke with VICTIM and asked her if she would be willing to

prosecute the suspect for his crimes against her. She asked for a

few minutes and stated that she would call me back. ‘

=W N

At about 1250 hours, VICTIM called me back and verbally agreed to

prosecute the suspect.

~1 o w

8 At about 1310 hours, I booked the SART kit, VICTIM's blood, and

9 VICTIM's clothing into evidence at the SUDPS evidence room. The SART
10 kit and blood were placed into the evidence refrigerator.
14

12 At about 1520 hours, I emailed VICTIM a copy of the Marsy's Card on

| 13 Vietim's Bill of Rights.

14

15 At about 1640 hours, I put the audio recording of both the VICTIM

16 statement and (S)TURNER's statement on a CD. The CD was booked into
17 evidence at about 1650 hours.

18

19 End of Supplemental

o] N;‘JMBER ‘ DATE iSHiFTfDAYS CFF SUPERVISCRS REVIEW ID NUMBER | DATE | PAGE OF ‘
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["REPORT TYPE /| SUPPLEMENTAL |  Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety | CASE
| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Atternpted Rape- Victim | Office o the Sheriff, Santa Clara County | NO 15-018-0019U
unconclous <> 289(d)(1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- | NARRATIVE

| LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNCWN) VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS))
| 664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford /94305

AT

i

[N}

LISTED INFORMATION

SR# 15 0089F

NARRATIVE

(o7}

On 1/18/2015 (S)TURNER qave Detectlve KIM the pass code to his

personal cell phone to search for contact 1nformatlon for “Tom

Kremer.”

| 3 o

O

On 1/18/2015 at about 0830 hours SGT RONDEAU asked CSO CAMPOS and

I to open the SUDPS ev1dence b1n 011 to access (S)TURNER'S personal

cell phone in search of contact information for “Tom Kremer.” I

located the name “Tom Kremer" under the contacts section of the cell

phone, and wrote down the assoc1ated phone number and email address.

I placed the cell rhone 1nto the proper packaging, then returned it

to ev1dence bin 011.

NARRATIVE CONT'D

On 1/18/2015 at aporoxlmatelv 1200 hours, Sgt. RONDEAU requested T

conduct follow-up bv contacting (WO06)KREMER. I was able to locate hlm

|
l
1
i
|
|

27 _ He prov1ded me with the follow1nq statement :

22
| 23 STATEMENT OF (WO6)KREMER
24 (WOG)KREMER is He
25 met (S)TURNER throuqh the Occa51oaallv -
i 2¢ they drink alcohol and go to campus parties toqether _ :
27 R A 7 T
2% On 1/17/2015 at about 2230 hours ; (WOG)KREMER met (S)TURNER at 47
47729 Roble Hall, 374 Santa Teresa Street, Stanford CA 94305. He and
N SCM(Q)TURNER ware sharlnq an alcohollc beveraqe called “Flreball 47
| OFFICER'S NAME | DNUMBER[DATE SHIFTf;:YS OFF | SUPERVISORS REVIEW | ID NUMBER | DATE " pace - OT
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REPORT TYPE | SUPPLEMENTAL " Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety CASE

664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County NO. 15-01 8 =0 0 1 g U
| unconclous <> 289(d)(1} PC [F] Dlgital Penetration- NARRATIVE .
| LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN) VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS})

| 664 Lomita Ct. /Stanford /94305

The partv was shut down about 10 mlnutes after (WO6) KREMER arrived

due to the noise level (WOS)KREMER and (S)TURNER walked oveaer to

Wl e

another partv at “Kappa Alpha g As thev wera walklnq thev contlnued

o

to share the alcoholic beveraqe When thev arrlved to “Kappa Alpha"

(WOG)KREMER was downstairs for a short amount of tlme then the music

T T

6

was cut off so he want upstalrs and left (S)TURNER

- g— -

8
9

{
|
-
|
|
|

Throughout the nlqht he noticed (S)TURNER dancing w1th dlfferent

qlrls and possibly “Maklnq Qut” with one of them on the dance floor

| 10
11

Around 2345 (WOG)KREMER toock a pack of beer from 1n31de the partv,

|
and went out31de to drink it wrth (S)TURNER and 2 other “ecollege aqed

12

women’’ who said they attended school at _ Th:.s was the last

13

14

time he saw (S)TURNER. (WOG)KREMER walked home from the partv alone

on 1/18/2015, at about 0030 hours

15

16

NARRATIVE CONT'D

17
18

Thas 1nterv1ew was recorded on my department lSSUEd tape recorder.

(WOS)KREMER was very concerned about (S)TURNER From what he can

19

remember (S)TURNER is a mellow, calm person when under the 1nfluence

20

of alcohol

g

22

END OF REPORT

|
|
\
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LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, [F BUSINESS)
Maggioncalda Julia Nacey
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TREPORT TYPE /] SUPPLEMENTAL Stanford University Dept, of Public Salety

CASE
664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County NO. 1 5 _0 1 8 _0 0 1 9 U
unconcious <> 288(d)(1) PC [F1 Digital Penetration- NARRATIVE
= T
LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT [IF KNOWN) | VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FiRM, IF BUSINESS)) -

i 664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford / 94305 - —

1 Supplemental report
| 2 SR# 15-0089F
‘ 3
| 4 NARRATIVE
! 5 On 1-18-15, at about 2130 hours, (002)MAGGIONCALDA came to SUDPS so I
| ¢ could interview her regarding this case. (002)MAGGIONCALDA told me
7—the following.
8

9 STATEMENT OF (002)MAGGIONCALDA

. 12 (OC02)MAGGIONCALDA told me that she attended a party at Kappa Alpha

| 13 (664 Lomita Court). She walked to the party with her friends Cassidy
C14 Cock and Jamie Neushul. Once (C02)MAGGIONCALDA arrived at Kappa

15 Alpha, she met with her friend (V01). (O02)MAGGIONCALDA had invited
16 (V0l) to the party earlier in the evening via text. They hung out for
17 about 20 minutes then they kind of lost track of each other.

18

19 (O002)MAGGIONCALDA said on this night, she had a bottle of wine before

f 20 she attended Kappa Alpha, then once at Kappa Alpha she had 3 shots of
‘ 21 vodka, and 3 shot size beers. (C02)MAGGIONCALDA told me she was
i 22 drunk, but able to walk. She said she did not blackout.
23 (O02)MAGGIONCALDA said that sometime between 2342 and 0011 hours, she
24 went to the restroom in some nearby bushes behind Kappa Alpha with
25 her friends, (vV01) and (01)[NEMNS Tiffany.
26
27 At some point during the party, unknown when, (002)MAGGIONCALDA
28 observed a male subject kiss (01) BB Tiffany. (002)MAGGIONCALDA
29 was not able to describe anything else about the male subject except

30 that he was wearing dark pants. (002)MAGGIONCALDA said she could not

| OFFICER'S NAME " ID NUWSER | 0ATE | SHIFT/DAYS OFF | SUPERVISORS REVEW | ID NUMBER iDATI-E T pace  oF |
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| REPORTTYPE "~ || SUPPLEMENTAL |  Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety | CASE
‘; 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim j Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County NO 1 5 -0 1 8 -0 0 1 9 U
| unconcious <> 289(d}{1) PC [F] Digital Penetration- | NARRATIVE

LOCATION CF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN)
664 Lomita Ct. [/ Stanford /94305

VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) _

| 1 identify this male subject again if she saw him. (002) MAGGIONCALDA
| 2 did not see anyone kiss (V01).
3
4 (O02)MAGGIONCALDA did not see (V0l) walk away with any guy from the
5 party.
‘ 6
7 ‘At about 0011 hours, (O02)MAGGIONCALDA said she saw (O1) S
‘ & Tiffany walk some drunk friends back to (002)MAGGIONCALDA:s SN
% 9 (O02)MAGGIONCALDA did not leave the party until police showed up at
| 10 about 0115 hours. (002)MAGGIONCALDA had nothing further to add.
12 NARRATIVE CONT:D
13 I thanked (O02)MAGGIONCALDA for coming in and tcld her to contact
14 sUDPS if she had any other questions or concerns.
15
16 End of report.
|
i
|
|
!
|
5 E
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"V = VICTIM R" = REPORTING PARTY "W = WITNESS "0” =0THER

LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE [FIRM, |F BUSINESS)

P ] STATE OF CA,

MC CANN Colleen

LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)

MC ELHONE Trea
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} REPORT TYPE SUPPL. . ENTAL
| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim
| unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F] Digital Penetration-

Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety

CASE
Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County NO.

NARRATIVE I

15-018-0019U

’ LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWN)
{664 Lomita Ct. /Stanford /94305

| VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS})

SUPPLEMENTAL

SR 15-0088F

i

NARRATIVE

On Sunday, 01-18-15, at about 2025 hours, I met with (V01l) at the

[®)]

Stanford University Department of Public Safety (SUDPS) station

located at 711 Serra Street, Stanford California 94305. She was at

(e8]

the station to pick up her cell phone, which was found by SUDES
deputies at the time of the incident. She provided the following

statement, which was audio recorded. On Monday, 01-19-15, I

transferred the audio recording on a compact disc, which I placed in

the SUDPS Evidence Rocm, and entered the information into the SUDPS

13 evidence database.
14
15 STATEMENT OF (VO1l)

On Saturday, 01-17-15, at about 8:00 pm, (VO1):s sister received a

phone call from her friend, (002)MAGGIONCALDA. (CO2)MAGGIONCALDA is

her sister to a fraternity party at Stanford University. The party

0

20 was at Kappa Alpha (Located at 664 Lomita Court, Stanford California

21 94305.)

22
23 She felt kind of silly going to a college party, but thought it would

~
&

23

4 be fun to go with her younger sister. She had no intention of getting

to know anybody or meeting anybody. She recently moved back home, and

M
[9)]

it was Jjust something to do.

]

Her sister invited two of her friends, (O05)MC CANN and (0O06)MC ELHONE

(WS N
oo}

to the party at Kappa Alpha. They came to her house from a dinner

(o8]
(>

; party, where they had been drinking champagne.
|
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U REPORTTYPE V| SUPPL...ENTAL Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety
| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim | Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County
,uncencious <> 289{d)(1) PC [F] Digital Penetraticn-

CASE

| NARRATIVE

o1

|

18
|19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

~
9

(O8]

| OFFICER'S NAME ] ID NUMBER | DATE [ SHIFT/DAYS OFF | SUPERVISORS REVIEW | ID NUMBER | DATE [ pace

At about 10:00 pm, (V0l) had four shots of Whisky at her home. Four
shots of whiskey usually gives her a good buzz, but she is usually
sober in a couple hours. She also had a big dinner earlier so, she

felt fine when she left to Stanford.

On Saturday, 01-17-15, prior to 11:15 pm, (V0l):;s mother dropped her,
her sister, (0O05)MC CANN and (006)MC ELHONE at the Tresidder Memorial
Union parking lot (Located at 459 Lagunita Drive, Stanford California
94305.) From there, they walked to Kappa Alpha. They arrived at Kappa
Alpha at about 11:15 pm, and entered through the front door. There
were some guys inside the front entrance, but nc one asked for

identification.

They walked downstairs to the basement (lounge/living room area),
where they met (002)MAGGIONCALDA. There were a lot of pecple
downstairs, and outside in the patio area. She guesstimated about one
hundred people were at the party, and it progressively got larger

while she was there.

The party was a typical college party. She danced within her own group
of friends. They also welcomed people as they came downstairs to the
party. She was being goofy because a lot of the people at the party
were younger than her. She did not mind if she came off as weird

because she really did not know anybody.

While at the party, (002)MAGGIONCALDA found a handle of vodka (1.75
litres) . She thinks the bottle was sealed. The bottle was passed
around. By the time she got the bottle, it was about half full. She
poured about two shot worth into a red plastic cup (Just a little

| DeVlugt, Carrie 26019 | 0120115732 \Hanrahan, Timothy 26001 = 01/20115852] 3
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REPORT TYPE W SUPPLEWNTAL | Stanford University Dept. of Public Safety
664/261(a){4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim Office of the Sheriff, Sants Clara County
unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F] Diaital Penetration- NARRATIVE

CASE

1 above the first line at the bottom of the red plastic cup.). She

M

drank the vodka, and did not notice anything unusual about the taste.

3 She has drunk vodka in the past. She did not know if (O05)MC MANN or

[iay

(006)MC ELHONE drank the vodka. After drinking the vodka, she felt

5 drunk, but with it (She knew what was going on around her.)

[€)]

|

She was at Kappa Alpha for about twenty to thirty minutes, when she,
8 her sister, and (002)MAGGIONCALDA had to urinate. They went cutside

(o]

to the back of Kappa Alpha, and walked straight back, towards an area

10 with a lot of trees. The area was not visible to passers-by, but

-

-1 there were a lot of pecple so it was not like they were isolated.

12 (005)MC CANN and (006)MC ELHORN stayed inside. After urinating by the
13 trees, they returned to Kappa Alpha. She never went back into Kappa
14 Alpha.

15

16 She, her sister, and (002)MAGGIONCALDA stayed outside in the patio

17 area. There was a group of pecple to whom they conversed. There may

18 have been three guys who were in the group. The three guys were white

b
O

males, about college age. She did not remember anything specific

about any of the guys.

N O

The guys keyed their beers and shot gunned them (Pierced a hole in the

N NN

(&9}

beer can, and drank the beer as it rushed out of the can.). One of

B
¥y

the guys gave her a beer, but it was not pierced with a key. She

[N]
(@

thinks she opened it herself, as it was a full can. She sipped it,

RS
(o)]

and commented on how bad the beer tasted. The beer was cold, but not

-1

[ae}

like it was iced. She gave her can of the beer to her sister. The

W]
¢

beer was in a silver can, but she could not remember the brand. It

MO
Nej

{ was a cheap beer. She thinks her sister drank the beer.

[3)

L)
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664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim

REPORT TYPE T @ SUPPLLwENTAL ‘ St:lnfu;'d Unive:s;y Dept. u;‘ Public Safel); lCASE
_unconcious <> 289(d){1) PC [F] Digital Penetration-

Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County
NARRATIVE

e 15-018-0019U

LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT {IF KNOWN)
664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford /94305

T VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) _

[
o

Mo
=2

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

N

The last thing she remembered was being in the back of Kappa Alpha
with her sister, and having the beer. She did not feel like she had

to be on guard or anything. She did not feel threatened in any way.

She did not remember, her sister told her later about how she [(V0l)¢s
sister] left Kappa Alpha because (0O06)MC ELHONE was tired and
intoxicated. (O05)MC CANN was with her sister when she dropped off
(O06)MC ELHONE at (O02) MAGGIONCALDA, s - residence. She did not
know where (OO02)MAGGIONCALDA;s residence was located, but it was

_.

Her sister said she was not worried about (VO01l) when she left to take
care of her (O06)MC ELHONE because (V01l) was fine and was with
(O02) MAGGIONCALDA.

(VO1l) remembered waking up at the hospital, feeling groggy and very
confused. She thought she got separated from her sister and friends,
got really drunk, and was at a campus ;drunk tank;. But she saw a
SUDPS deputy and someone from Stanford with him. They told her
scmething happened to her. She was tired and probably still

inebriated, so she fell back asleep.

It was not until the YWCA advocate i(April; handed her a rape form did

she realize something actually happened to her.

Since the incident, she still feels ¢really out of it;. She does not
have any noticeable injuries. She also did not feel any pain from the
incident. She only had a small bruise from the intravenous needle,

which was used on her while she was at the hospital.
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664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim | Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clars County | NO 15-018-001 *18)
| |

unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F1 Digital Penetration- NARRATIVE
LGCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT {IF KNOWN) |\VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) -_——_
664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford / 94305 - -

—

She deals with things privately, so she does not feel like interacting

a lot. What happened to her is upsetting to hear. She does not want !

= W

to tell friends, and have them freaking out. She has not told her
parents, but will when she has a better understanding of what

happened. She is glad her sister knows about the incident.

W ~d o,

She finds it weird that she just shut down. She was tired. Maybe it
9 was the fatigue and the alcohol. But for her to be completely out and

10 not respond to medics is weird. She was not on any medication, and

11 she did not take illegal drugs. There was no illegal drug activity at
12 Kappa Alpha.

14 She went to college for four years. She did a lot of partying there
15 too. It is weird for something to happen to her at a Stanford party,

16 and only to know about it because someocne told her.

18 She has blacked out before from drinking, but only when she has been
19 continually drinking for a long time, and it is usually at the end of
20 the night when it happens. She has not blacked out often. (She

21 described a black out to be where she is still functioning, but not

Mo
N

remembering.) She usually makes it home even when she blacks out.

23
| 24 she only brought her phone to the party, because she was not going to
. 25 a bar, and would not be buying anything. |
| 26
27 NARRATIVE CONT:D |
28 SUDPS Evidence Technician CAMPOS, gave me (V01) ¢s cell phone. I gave
29 (V01l) her cell phone. She signed the property release form. |
30
l OFFICER'S NAME [ 1D NUMBER | DATE SHIFT/DAYS OFF | SUPERVISORS REVIEW | 10 NUMBER | DATE [ PAGE  OF |
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REPORTTYPE -
| 664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim
| unconcious <> 289(d)(1) PC [F] Digital Penetration-

V] SUPPLLWMENTAL

Office of the Sheriff, Santa Clara County NO.
NARRATIVE

Stanford University Dept, of Public Safety l CASE

15-018-0019U

664 Lomita Ct. / Stanford/ 94305

|

|
|
|
f
|

LOCATICN OF ORIGINAL EVENT (iF KNOWN)

—

! VICTIM NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS))

r-
i
-

(V01) checked her phone at it was still working. She saw her phone

2 call log and text messages. On Sunday, 01-18-15, at about 1230 am,

w

4 (O02)MAGGIONCALDA. She did not remember making the calls. She did not

[ee] ~J o) ul

O

10

-

12 12:18 am advising (V01l) she was upstairs at Kappa Alpha. At 12:53 am

getting the calls.

think she spoke to either.

she made a 35 second call to her sister, and a 7 second call to

13 she text messages (V0l) to find her. At 12:53 am and 12:57 am,

14 (V0l):;s sister sends text messages asking (V0l) where she is. At 1:16

Her sister called her back nine times, and (002)MAGGIONCALDA called

her two times. Her phone has an audible ring, she did not remember

-1 On Sunday, 01-18-15, (002)MAGGIONCALDA sent (VO1) a text message at

15 am (O02)MAGGIONCALDA sent a message asking (V0l) where she is. At

16 1:16 am (VO0l):s sister sent another message to (VOl) saying, "I'm

17 scared".

19 (V01l) had socme photographs from the Kappa Alpha Party. Only two had

20 photos of people in the back ground. One had a male in the

21 background, but he does not appear to be the suspect. The other photo

22 is underexposed and dark. Most of the people in the photo are facing

23 with their backs to the camera.

24

25 On Monday, 01-19-15, at about 2000 hours, I spoke to (VO1l):;s sister by

26 phone to get identifying information on her friends, (0O05)MC CANN and

27 (O06)MC ELHONE. She was able to get (OO05)MC CANN's information, but

28 only had limited information for (006)MC ELHONE .

9

N

(99}

| OFFICERS NAME

| DeViugt, Carrie

[ Io NUMBER | DATE

126019

Rev 1205

" SHIFT/DAYS OFF

01/20/15 732 . {Hanrahan, Timothy 26001

0 The phone conversation was not recorded. During the phone call (V01l)¢s

iSUPER‘JISORS_REV\EW [0 NUMBER [ DATE

| 01/20115 852

]

PAGE

7

CH085 RS

FPE



664/261(a)(4) PC [F] Attempted Rape- Victim

| REPGRTTYPE V) suPPL. _NTAL JS}}in_f._ud University Dept. of Public Safety JAGE
unconcious <> 289(d}(1) PC [F] Digital Penetration-

i LOCATION OF ORIGINAL EVENT (IF KNOWHN) - l VICTIM NAME {LAST, FIRST, MIDULE (FIRM, IF BUSINESS)) _
664 Lomita Ct. [/ Stanford/ 94305

== s

| OFFICER'S NAME 1 ID NUMBER | DATE ~ |sHIFT/DAYS OFF | SUPERVISORS REVIEW | 1D NUVBER | DATE T PacE OF
DeVlugt, Carrie 26019 01/20/15 732 | |Hanrahan, Timothy | 26001 | 01/20/15 852 8 9

PR 047

|

L

W

-~ o

[89]

10
Ll
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
s
26
257
28
e
30

sister gave the following summarized statement.

STATEMENT OF (V01);s SISTER
(V01l),s sister went to the party at Kappa Alpha with (V01l), (005)MC
CANN and (0O06)MC ELHONE. They met (O02)MAGGIONCALDA in the living

room area of Kappa Alpha. The party was very crowded.

While at the party, (O02)MAGGIONCALDA found a bottle of ¢TARKA; vodka.

The vodka was sealed. (002)MAGGIONCALDA opened the bottle.
(0O02) MAGGIONCALDA and (V01l) drank some vodka, but she did not. She

does not like vodka.

She, (V0l), and (002)MAGGIONCALDA went outside Kappa Alpha to urinate
in some bushes in the back area. When they were done, they went back
to the ocutside patio area of Kappa Alpha where they met three guys.
The guys were poking holes in beer cans and shot gunning beer. The

beer was ¢Natty; beer, natural light beer.

During her conversation with the guys, she said she went to school at

_. One of the guys responded by saying, ¢My siblings went to
_g, Then he stated he got into Stanford because he is on the

diving or swim team.

One of the other guys was a quiet guy, who did not speak. (O05)MC CANN

and she thought he was weird because he was aggressive. She described
him to be about 5; 11; to 6; tall. He had blond curly hair, and blue
eyes. He appeared clean shaven. He wore a baseball cap backwards. He
had on pants, not shorts. She could not remember what kind of ghairt
he wore. She thought he loocked like one of her friends back at her
college.
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The aggressive guy was giving out beers. At cne point, he came up to
her and started making out on her cheek. Then he went in for her
lips. She laughed in shock. (005)MC CANN, and (O02)MAGGIONCALDA saw

it happen, and also laughed. The guy left.

Then a short time later, while she was talking face to face to (005)MC
CANN, the aggressive guy came back. He stepped between her and

(OO5)MC CANN, and tried to make out with her again. He grabbed her
from in front, at her lower waist, and kissed her on her lips. She

told him she had to go, and wiggled out from his hold.

She left to find (O02)MAGGIONCALDA because she needed her EENEEEER
keys. (O06)MC ELHONE was on a bench near-by, feeling ill. She wanted
to bring (O06)MC ELHONE to (O02)MAGGIONCALDA;s [HEEEE to rest.

She located (002)MAGGIONCALDA, and got her keys. She and (005)MC CANN
walked (O06)MC ELHONE to (002)MAGGIONCALDA;s EBEBEEES. When she left
Kappa Alpha, her sister appeared to be fine, so she was not worried

about leaving her there, and (O02)MAGGIONCALDA was with her sister.

She arrived at (002)MAGGIONCALDA;s [ENNNNEEMIRS with (O05)MC CANN and
(O06)MC ELHONE. She left them there, and returned to Kappa Alpha to
find her sister and (002)MAGGIONCALDA. When she returned, there were
a lot of police. She thought they were there to shut down the party.
She did not know they were there because of what happened to her

sister.

End of Report
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